
Alvernia (9-6-2, 3-2-1 CC) -vs- Stevenson (10-6-2, 1-3-2 CC)
10/25/2014 at Owings Mills, Md. (Mustang Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 53:39 (YELLOW), #24 Jon Grant (STE)   82:28 (YELLOW), #24 Chris Guth (ALVMS)   83:49 (YELLOW), #5 Adnan
Alic (STE)   

Date: 10/25/2014
Attendance: 232
Stadium: Mustang Stadium
Officials: Referee, Charles Carlson   Asst. Referee, Korey
Carter   Rob Chamberlain   Scorer, STE Sports Info.   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Alvernia 1 1 2
Stevenson 0 1 1

Alvernia 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 00 Zach Rider 0 0 0 0
M 3 Shawn Laskey 1 1 0 0
D 5 Joe Raymond 0 0 0 0
M 6 RJ Fisher 0 0 0 0
F 7 Rocky Elgogari 1 0 0 0
F 8 Alex Martyn 1 1 0 0
M 10 Josh Wollaston 4 3 2 0
D 11 Tyler Arnold 0 0 0 0
D 13 Zack Wilson 0 0 0 0
M 17 Cody Shirk 0 0 0 0
D 24 Chris Guth 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0
4 Sam Hart 0 0 0 0
9 Alec Denlinger 0 0 0 0
14 Andrew Baylor 0 0 0 0
15 Kyle McHugh 0 0 0 0
19 Devin Wilt 0 0 0 1
22 Metuge Esong 1 0 0 0
23 Steven Maenza 0 0 0 0

Totals 8 5 2 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Zach Rider 90:00 1 0

Totals 1 0

Stevenson 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 00 Ryan Callinan 0 0 0 0
D 3 Andrew DeLuca 0 0 0 0
D 5 Adnan Alic 0 0 0 0
M 9 Dino Gilmanov 0 0 0 0
F 10 Yianni Sarioglou 2 0 0 0
M 12 Andrew Garner 0 0 0 0
D 15 Jacob Russ 0 0 0 0
D 18 Reid Hawkins 0 0 0 0
F 20 Calvin Granger 0 0 0 1
M 23 Cameron Wilson 0 0 0 0
M 24 Jon Grant 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0
2 Jonathan Hart 0 0 0 0
6 Adam Diabagate 0 0 0 0
7 Zach Martin 1 1 1 0
11 Lorenzo Wright 0 0 0 0
13 Alex Vitzthum 1 0 0 0
14 Logan McCarron 0 0 0 0
19 Matt Paranczak 0 0 0 0
21 Landon Easler 0 0 0 0
27 Scott Dorman 0 0 0 0
28 Denzel Seisay 0 0 0 0

Totals 4 1 1 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Ryan Callinan 90:00 2 3

Totals 2 3

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Alvernia 6 2 8
Stevenson 0 4 4

Saves By Period
Alvernia 0 0 0
Stevenson 3 0 3

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Alvernia 3 3 6
Stevenson 0 1 1

Fouls By Period
Alvernia 4 10 14
Stevenson 11 9 20

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

15:30
ALVM
S Josh Wollaston rip from top of box, left corner

62:32 STE Zach Martin Calvin Granger pass through to middle, shot from top

73:34
ALVM
S Josh Wollaston Devin Wilt gathered deflection, alone on back post



Play By Play

00:00 Zach Rider at goalie for Alvernia.
00:00 Ryan Callinan at goalie for Stevenson.
02:25 Shot by ALVMS Rocky Elgogari WIDE {shot from top of box}.
-- Foul on Alvernia.
05:10 Corner kick by ALVMS RJ Fisher [05:10].
07:02 Offside against Stevenson.
-- Foul on Stevenson.
-- Foul on Stevenson.
14:26 Shot by ALVMS Josh Wollaston WIDE {shot from close right wing}.
15:30 GOAL by ALVMS Josh Wollaston (FIRST GOAL) {shot from top of box}, goal number 4 for season.

Alvernia 1, Stevenson 0
-- *rip from top of box, left corner
-- Foul on Alvernia.
19:34 Shot by ALVMS Alex Martyn, SAVE Ryan Callinan {shot from far left wing}.
20:47 Corner kick by ALVMS Josh Wollaston [20:47].
20:58 STE substitution: Logan McCarron for Cameron Wilson.
20:58 STE substitution: Alex Vitzthum for Dino Gilmanov.
20:58 STE substitution: Zach Martin for Jon Grant.
20:58 STE substitution: Lorenzo Wright for Calvin Granger.
-- Foul on Stevenson.
-- Foul on Stevenson.
27:45 Shot by ALVMS Josh Wollaston, SAVE Ryan Callinan {shot from in the box}.
28:09 Corner kick by ALVMS Josh Wollaston [28:09].
-- Foul on Stevenson.
30:29 Shot by ALVMS Shawn Laskey, SAVE Ryan Callinan {shot from far right wing}.
-- Foul on Stevenson.
31:21 ALVMS substitution: Metuge Esong for Shawn Laskey.
31:21 ALVMS substitution: Alec Denlinger for Alex Martyn.
33:16 STE substitution: Landon Easler for Lorenzo Wright.
33:16 STE substitution: Matt Paranczak for Yianni Sarioglou.
33:16 STE substitution: Jonathan Hart for Logan McCarron.
-- Foul on Stevenson.
-- Foul on Stevenson.
36:43 STE substitution: Adam Diabagate for Zach Martin.
36:43 ALVMS substitution: Devin Wilt for Rocky Elgogari.
-- Foul on Alvernia.
38:17 STE substitution: Scott Dorman for Andrew Garner.
38:17 ALVMS substitution: Sam Hart for Cody Shirk.
38:17 ALVMS substitution: Andrew Baylor for RJ Fisher.
-- Foul on Stevenson.
-- Foul on Alvernia.
-- Foul on Stevenson.
41:28 ALVMS substitution: Kyle McHugh for Zack Wilson.
42:45 Offside against Stevenson.
42:58 ALVMS substitution: Steven Maenza for Metuge Esong.
-- Foul on Stevenson.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
For ALVMS: #10 Josh Wollaston, #11 Tyler Arnold, #8  Alex Martyn, #6  RJ Fisher, #24 Chris Guth, #17 Cody Shirk, #13 Zack
Wilson, #3  Shawn Laskey, #7  Rocky Elgogari, #5  Joe Raymond, #00 Zach Rider.

45:00
For STE: #12 Andrew Garner, #18 Reid Hawkins, #20 Calvin Granger, #10 Yianni Sarioglou, #15 Jacob Russ, #3  Andrew DeLuca,
#5  Adnan Alic, #24 Jon Grant, #24 Jon Grant, #9  Dino Gilmanov, #00 Ryan Callinan.

-- Foul on Stevenson.
46:37 Offside against Alvernia.
-- Foul on Alvernia.
-- Foul on Alvernia.
53:24 Corner kick by ALVMS Josh Wollaston [53:24].
-- Foul on Alvernia.
53:39 Yellow card on STE Jon Grant.
53:39 STE substitution: Zach Martin for Jon Grant.



-- Foul on Stevenson.
59:44 STE substitution: Cameron Wilson for Logan McCarron.
-- Foul on Alvernia.
62:32 GOAL by STE Zach Martin {shot from in the box}, Assist by Calvin Granger, goal number 5 for season.

Alvernia 1, Stevenson 1
-- *pass through to middle, shot from top
-- Foul on Stevenson.
-- Foul on Alvernia.
64:36 STE substitution: Alex Vitzthum for Dino Gilmanov.
64:36 STE substitution: Denzel Seisay for Calvin Granger.
-- Foul on Stevenson.
-- Foul on Alvernia.
68:48 Shot by STE Yianni Sarioglou HIT POST {shot from far left wing}.
69:11 Shot by STE Alex Vitzthum WIDE {shot from far right wing}.
-- Foul on Stevenson.
-- Foul on Alvernia.
-- Foul on Alvernia.
-- Foul on Stevenson.
72:19 ALVMS substitution: Devin Wilt for Rocky Elgogari.
73:34 GOAL by ALVMS Josh Wollaston {shot from in the box}, Assist by Devin Wilt, goal number 5 for season.

Alvernia 2, Stevenson 1
-- *gathered deflection, alone on back post
73:34 STE substitution: Logan McCarron for Cameron Wilson.
73:34 ALVMS substitution: Metuge Esong for Shawn Laskey.
73:50 STE substitution: Scott Dorman for Zach Martin.
-- Foul on Stevenson.
77:23 Offside against Alvernia.
78:55 STE substitution: Calvin Granger for Denzel Seisay.
78:55 STE substitution: Yianni Sarioglou for Adam Diabagate.
78:55 STE substitution: Dino Gilmanov for Scott Dorman.
78:55 ALVMS substitution: Rocky Elgogari for Josh Wollaston.
79:21 Corner kick by STE Dino Gilmanov [79:21].
80:07 Corner kick by ALVMS RJ Fisher [80:07].
80:15 Header Shot by ALVMS Metuge Esong HIGH {shot from in the box}.
80:28 STE substitution: Cameron Wilson for Logan McCarron.
-- Foul on Stevenson.
81:51 STE substitution: Zach Martin for Alex Vitzthum.
81:51 ALVMS substitution: Alex Martyn for Alec Denlinger.
82:28 Yellow card on ALVMS Chris Guth.
82:31 Shot by STE Yianni Sarioglou HIGH {shot from top of box}.
82:36 ALVMS substitution: Shawn Laskey for Metuge Esong.
83:49 Yellow card on STE Adnan Alic.
-- Foul on Alvernia.
86:41 Corner kick by ALVMS RJ Fisher [86:41].
86:48 ALVMS substitution: Josh Wollaston for Devin Wilt.
-- Foul on Alvernia.
-- Foul on Stevenson.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


